Summer Camps: May 1-September 30

Whole Camp Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 122/ Max Capacity Day Use Only: 225

Up to 65 persons, pay the standard rate: \$2,500 per night

Additional person (over 65): \$35.00 each per night

Case Lodge / Whispering Pines / Manzanita Cottage / Cabins

Whispering Pines Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 36

(Including use of Case Lodge for kitchen and common meeting area)

Up to 36 persons, pay the standard rate: \$1,000 per night

Manzanita Lodge Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 30

(Including use of a fully equipped kitchen and common room)

Up to 30 persons, pay the standard rate: \$1,000 per night

Cabins Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 14 people per cabin / four cabins are available

(Including use of exterior bathrooms and showers)

Up to 14 persons, pay the standard rate: \$500 per night

Summer Deposits for Use of Camp

Whole Camp:

Rental Deposit: **\$850** / Cleaning Deposit: **\$300**

Case Lodge, Whispering Pines, and Cabins:

Rental Deposit: **\$550**/ Cleaning Deposit: **\$200**

Manzanita Lodge

Rental Deposit: \$250/ Cleaning Deposit: \$100



Winter and Spring Camps: October 1- April 20

Whole Camp Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 122/ Max Capacity Day Use Only: 225

Up to 65 persons, pay the standard rate: \$1,250 per night

Additional person (over 65): \$35.00 each per night

Case Lodge / Whispering Pines / Manzanita Cottage / Cabins

Whispering Pines Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 36

(Including use of Case Lodge for kitchen and common meeting area)

Up to 36 persons, pay the standard rate: \$1,000 per night

Manzanita Lodge Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 30

(Including use of a fully equipped kitchen and common room)

Up to 30 persons, pay the standard rate: **\$500 per night**

Cabins Max Capacity Overnight Stay: 14 people per cabin / four cabins are available

(Including use of exterior bathrooms and showers)

Up to 14 persons, pay the standard rate: \$250 per night

Winter and Spring Deposits for Use of Camp

A rental deposit of 50% is required to hold your dates.



Additional Reservation Services

Set-Up Accommodations for Whole Camp Usage: \$500

Tent Camping Accommodations: \$25 per person

Case Lodge, Single Day Usage 9 a.m.- 5 p.m.: \$1000 per day

Archery Equipment and Range Use (1-hour sessions): \$25 per hour

Groups must provide their own Certified Instructor for use of the Archery Range and Equipment proof of certification required or \$50 per hour if provided by the Camp.

Pool Use: \$150 per day

Additional One-time Surcharge Fee for 2-3 day use camps - **\$5.00 per person**Additional One-time Surcharge Fee for 4+ day use camps - **\$10.00 per person**

Groups must provide their own Certified Lifeguard(s) - need one Guard per 25 persons in the pool at one time, proof of certification required or \$50.00 per hour per Lifeguard provided by the Camp.



Cleaning and Cancellation Policy

Cleaning

The cleaning deposit is fully refundable if the camp is left in good condition after the event. If necessary, any cleaning costs incurred by Camp Sky Meadows will be deducted from the cleaning deposit.

Cancellation Policy

- Reservations canceled four months or more prior to the reservation date will receive a full refund all deposits.
- Reservations canceled between two months and four months of the reservation date will forfeit their rental deposit. The cleaning deposit will be returned.
- Reservations canceled with less than a two month notice prior to the reservation date will forfeit all deposits.
- If a camp is canceled due to road closures or other unforeseen circumstances, all deposits will be refunded.

Rates Effective: May 1 2022